Model 1800 PFM Series Regulator
For Constant Outlet Pressure
Precise Fixed Factor Measurement From 0.5 to 30 PSIG
SB 8551.3
Measurement Engineers Since 1836
ANSI RAB
A
C

3
4
Ordering Information
1. Model 1803 PFM, 1803 MPFM, 1883 PFM,
1883 MPFM
2. Connection Size: 1-1/2" Screwed, 2" Screwed,
2" Flanged
3. Inlet Pressure Range: up to 125 PSIG
4. Outlet Set Pressure: 1/2 to 30 PSIG
5. Main Orifice Diameter: 1/4", 3/8", 5/8", 7/8", 1", 1-1/4"
6. Gas Specific Gravity
7. Regulator Assembly Position: See right
8. Pilot Filter Option: Yes/No
9. OPSO Spring Range: See below
1803 PFM Standard Assembly Positions: A3, B3, C2, D4
1883 PFM Standard Assembly Positions: A3, C2
OPSO Shutoff Spring Ranges
14" to 28" w.c. 70017P075 Red/Purple
1 to 2 psi 70017P076 Red/Brown
2 to 3 psi 70017P077 Purple
3 to 5 psi 70017P078 Orange/Yellow
5 to 8 psi 70017P079 Orange/Green
8 to 14 psi* 70017P078 Orange/Yellow
14 to 20 psi* 70017P079 Orange/Green
* To achieve these ranges, reducing ring 72646P001
must be used.